existing nonconformity. 

ii. The porch or deck serves a single-family detachedresidential 
dwelling. 

iii. The maximum encroachment is limited to ten (10) feet in 
depth and two hundred (200) square feet in area. 

iv. The lot area of the parcel is eighteen thousand twenty-one 
thousand, seven hundred and eighty (21,780)  (18,000) 
square feet or less. 

v. Portions of porches or decks that encroach into the setback 
shall be unroofed and open-sided except for guards and 
handrails as required by the State Construction Code. 

Section 6.08 Access Through Yards 

d.